

### Corrigendum-1

#### HPSDP/HPKVN/MIS-01/2017-SUPPLY, DEVELOPMENT, IMPLEMENTATION OF MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM

<b>Corrigendum</b>			
Srl. No.	Bid Reference	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Section-III, 2.4.2 (1)	Participation as contractor, management contractor, or subcontractor, in at least 2 (two) contracts within the last 3 (three) years each with a value of at least \$ 1.47 million (INR 100 million) that have been successfully and substantially completed and that are similar to the proposed MIS solution and /or Services. The similarity shall be based on the physical size, complexity, methods/technology or other characteristics as described in Section VI, Schedule of Requirements	Participation as contractor, management contractor, or subcontractor, in at least 2 (two) contracts within the last <b>5 (five)</b> years each with a value of at least \$ 1.47 million (INR 100 million) that have been successfully and substantially completed and that are similar to the proposed MIS solution and /or Services. The similarity shall be based on the physical size, complexity, methods/technology or other characteristics as described in Section VI, Schedule of Requirements